Laura Bowman

From: official information

Sent: Thursday, 18 August 2022 11:52 am

To: W@MarketingSolution.co.nz

Cc: official information

Subject: Final Response- LGOIMA 275776 - Confirmation and update of details on the

Road Maintenance contract

Kia Ora,
| refer to your information request below, Hamilton City Council is able to provide the following response.

Your Request:
Could you please check the following information and update as needed?

District Hamilton
Contract start date 1/10/2013
Contract expiry date 30/6/2023
Contract value (Sm) 232
Length of contract (years) 9.75
Length of network (km) 684
Sealed/unsealed 682/2
Percentage of Waka Kotahi funding 51%
Contract holder Downer

Our Response:
Please see the updated information in the table below:

District Hamilton

Contract start date 1/10/2013

Contract expiry date 30/6/2023

Contract value (Sm) 261

Length of contract (years) 9.75

Length of network (km) 705

Sealed/unsealed 704/1

Percentage of Waka Kotahi funding 51% (for qualifying works)
Contract holder Downer

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this response. Information about how
to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or via freephone 0800 802 602.

Kind regards,

Laura | Official Information Coordinator
Governance & Assurance Team | People and Organisational Performance
Email: officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz




Hamilton
City Council
Te kaunlhera o Kirikiriroa

Hamilton City Council | Private Bag 3010 | Hamilton 3240 | Hamilton City Council

From:@MarketingSqution.co.nz>
Sent: Wednesday, 3 August 2022 9:41 am

To: official information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>
Subject: OIA: Roading Maintenance Contract

Hi,

Could you please check the following information and update as needed?

District Hamilton
Contact start date 1/10/2013
Contract expiry date 30/6/2023
Contract value (Sm) 232
Length of contract (years) 9.75
Length of network (km) 684
Sealed/unsealed 682/2
Percentage of Waka Kotahi 51%
funding
Contract holder Downer
Thanks,

yaley

For

g el e . el wemcerE

IMPORTANT: The contents of this message are in no way the opinion of or endorsed by Freeman Media Ltd.
This email is intended for the above named addressee only and is confidential.

If this has come to you in error, please return to sender and delete your copy. Thank you.
Please consider the environment before printing this email.





